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CBV COLLECTION SERVICES LTD.
AND
ANY EMPLOYEE, REPRESENTATIVE OR AGENT OF
CBV COLLECTION SERVICES LTD.

This Director's Order was issued under s. 157.1 of the Fair Trading Act in response to,
in the opinion of the Director, contraventions of the Act. As mandated by s. 157.1 of the
Fair Trading Act, this Director's Order is part of the public record.

For more information on the Fair Trading Act, business licensing in Alberta or to search
for a licensed business, please click here:

Search for a Licensed Business, Charity or Fundraiser

To view a tipsheet on this business licence category, please click here:

Tipsheets


http://www.servicealberta.ca/183.cfm
http://www.servicealberta.ca/ConsumerTipsheets.cfm
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DIRECTOR’S ORDER UNDER SECTION 157 OF THE FAIR TRADING ACT
TO
CBV COLLECTION SERVICES LTD.
AND
ANY EMPLOYYEE, REPRESENTATIVE OR AGENT OF
CBV COLLECTION SERVICES LTD.

investigations into aliegations related to these the collection agency activities of CBV
Collection Services Ltd. have determined the following:

1. CBV Collection Services Ltd. has repeatedly engaged in collection activites where
the last payment or written acknowledgement on a debt by the debtor has been
more than 6 years previous in violation of s. 12 (1)(x) of the Collection and Debt
Repayment Practices Regulation.

LEGISLATION
The Collection and Debt Repayment Practices Regulation states:

s. 12 (1) No collection agency or collector
(x) may pursue a non-judgment debt where the last payment or written
acknowiedgement by the debtor is more than 6 years previous.

ORDER

e CBV Collection Services Ltd. and any employee, representative and agent of CBV
Collection Services Ltd. must immediately cease engaging in collection activities
or contacts with debtors where the last payment or written acknowledgement by
the debtor is more than 6 years previous.

NON-COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER

ANY PERSON WHO FAILS TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR
UNDER SECTION 157 OF THE FAIR TRADING ACT CONTRAVENES THIS ACT AND
IS GUILTY OF AN OFFENCE AND MAY BE PROSECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION
163 OF THE FAIR TRADING ACT.
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arren Thomas /
Director of Fair Trading (as delegated)
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